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[2031] Define Essential Use Cases

State Diagrams

2131/ pefine Essential” 2132\ Refine
Use Cases Use Case Diagrams
2134|  Refine b 2135\ Define System
Glossary Sequence Diagrams
2137\ pefine c

2133

Define

Domain Model

2136

Define

Operation Contracts




Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events

Exceptional Courses Of Events

Set Timer
User

Evident

X 2 =7} TimerOfOF StC}
Timer7h 4133 0|X| 0toftY.

(A): Actor, (S): System

1. (A) Adjust HES F+ECL}

2. (S) *MO|A Efo|He| AlZtE B8 £+ U= 2tHS M St

3. (A) '+ HE =2 ' HEOSZ dl|T Xt2|o| A|ZH gtS =HstCt

4. (A) Adjust HE= T2, A| & = {{& 82 o}

5. (S) EfO|H A|ZtE A7t A[Zt2 2 HiELC}

E3. AlZhE 28 M A, &, =71 244219| HRIE HOLHA X7t 23
E|X| YES OO}

E2~4. Mode HEE F+2MH set Timer 7| 52 F AL}



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events

Exceptional Courses Of Events

Start Timer
User

Evident

X 2=} TimerOf OF St}
Timer7} A& Z0|X| QLOtOFSHLY,

(A): Actor, (S): System

1. (A)‘+’ == T

2. (S) EIOIHE A& SHEIZ HETtL,
N/A

N/A



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events

Exceptional Courses Of Events

Pause Timer
User

Evident

S 2 E7f TimerOjOfF SHC},
Timer/7t AHSO|X| UOOFSHLY,

(A): Actor, (S): System
1. (A) '+ HES +EL0T.
2. (S) EfO|HE EX| HE=2 HZTICT

N/A

N/A



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events

Exceptional Courses Of Events

Reset Timer
User

Evident

S 2 E7f TimerOjOfF SHC},

Timer7t 2 S 0|X| &EOFOFSHL}.

(A): Actor, (S): System
(A) 11 E O |_E|:|_.

= T

1.
2. (S) EfO|HC| A|Zt2 X£7] A7 AlZh

N/A

N/A



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events

Exceptional Courses Of Events

Check Timer
None

Hidden

ElO|H 7| 50| MEd=l 47|19 D EO| =3tk|0{OFBHLt
Timer/7t &3 & 0|0{OF StLCF.

(S): System
1. () §M EtOIBI9| 2 AjZhE olsh

—

.
2. (S) g2 AlZHO| 07<0|D4 buzzer® 22|t 7|52 28A|7ICH

—

N/A

N/A



Use Case Ring Timer
Actor None
Type Hidden
Pre-Requisites N/A

(S): System

1. (S) buzzer& S2EILC}

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events N/A

Exceptional Courses Of Events  N/A



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events

Exceptional Courses Of Events

Stop Ring Timer
User

Evident

ElO|H 7| 50| MEd=l 47|19 D EO| =3tk|0{OFBHLt
buzzer/t 22|11 U= AEJOOF BFC}.

(A): Actor, (S): System

1. (A) OIf* HES F+2=C}

2. (S) 22|12 Y= buzzerE HaELt
3. (S) EIO|HE 0X=0M HS HHHA

[
Rl
-
=3
|0
U
H
T
fnd

N/A

N/A



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events

Exceptional Courses Of Events

Show Timer
None
Hidden

S{X| 2 =7t Timer O|0{Of StCt,
(S): System
S) HI A7t HEE *E:I'é;}[h

1.
2. (S) O = AJZH Heot #A0| &£ 2 Bict
S © 27 Algtoict - o Beo| = ek

N/A

N/A



Set Alarm

Use Case

User

Actor

Evident

Type

FC}

M 2E7} AlarmO| O Of &l

e
o

Pre-Requisites

TN A~ 7T 7T~

S N N N NS

Typical Courses of Events

=
Ly

Alternative Courses of Events

E2~4. Mode H

Exceptional Courses Of Events



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events

Exceptional Courses Of Events

On Alarm
User

Evident

A} ZET} Alarm O|OfOF L,
L EO| ofE7} off O|O{OF StLt.

(A): Actor (S): System

1. ‘HES FELC
2 (S) %*%*QI MEIE on Q2 HABIC}

N/A



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events

Exceptional Courses Of Events

Off Alarm
User

Evident

AX| RETt Alarm 0[0{OF BHCY,
2ol LENZ on O|O{OF SFCL.

(A): Actor, (S): System
1. (A) - HES FELT
2. (S) YEo| MEHE off 2= HFDICE

N/A

N/A



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events

Exceptional Courses Of Events

Next Alarm

User

Evident

S| E =7} Alarm O|O{Of StLC},

(A): Actor, (S): System

+ HE

2. (S) O*%* index

—= T
242 1 AL
e B8 AR EES Te7|EF



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events

Exceptional Courses Of Events

Check Alarm

None

Hidden

T

(S): System

1. (S) ek AlZtoF

2. (S)

N/A

N/A

AlZh 4t

Of €

T A2
g2 4%

b | mBICH
2 buzzerE 22|

1
-

2 7|0 UEiEl 4712 ZEOf Zgtk[0{OFatrt,

7158 SHA

71

—

Ct.



Use Case Ring Alarm

Actor None

Type Hidden

Pre-Requisites U 7|s0| MEHEl 47110 R E0Of k|0 OFStLt,
(S): System

1. (S) buzzer& S2EILC}

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events N/A

Exceptional Courses Of Events  N/A



Use Case Stop Ring Alarm
Actor User

Type Evident

et 7|50 MERE 4709 HEO| Z=etk|0OFatLt,
buzzer/| 22|11 Y= EJO{OF SFLF

(A): Actor, (S): System

1. (A) OIF HES +ELL

2. (S) 22|21 Ue buzzerE H=CL

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events N/A

Exceptional Courses Of Events  N/A



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courses of Events

Alternative Courses of Events

Exceptional Courses Of Events

Show Alarm

None

Hidden

S| 2 E7} Alarm O|O{Of St}

(S): System

1. S) €H4EH™
2. (S) €&
3. (S) Of = A
4. (S) 578 A7
N/A

N/A

REQY HO UM e

Rt old AR, Yol # )
2t H L HAI0| T =2 BiCt
FOfCH * 7} Zo| = 2 ofCh,



Use Case

Actor
Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Start Stopwatch
User

Evident

SN 2=t Stopwatch O| 01 Of L.
AERIX| 7 BE S EfOfOF oLt

(A): Actor, (S): System

(A) X7t "+ EE

2. (S) 2B X|E AR A

N/A

N/A



Use Case

Actor
Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Pause Stopwatch
User

Evident

AR E =7} Stopwatch O] 0{OF $HCH,
.

AEROI X[ 7} A|ZF S| AFE{O]OF BT

—

(A): Actor, (S): System
(A) X7t '+ HES =80

2. () 2EAXE LA SKLEIZ S

N/A

N/A

Ao

—

’



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Reset Stopwatch
User

Evident

5] H & E 7} Stopwatch O|0Of BtLF,
AERQIX|7F Al HX| =l AFEJ O] OF SHC}

(A): Actor, (S): System
(A) §X 7t HES &
2. (S) 2B X[ AlZEE =

N/A

N/A

+E=CLt



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Record Lap
User

Evident

SX) E =7t Stopwatch O] O{Of L},

(A) Actor, (S): System

(A) X7t Adjust HES +

2 (S) A AEIKX] A2

N/A

N/A

= 7|

T =
=
=

ELf
stC

—

.



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Run Stopwatch
None

Hidden

AERIX| 7| 50| MEHE 4740 2 E0f| 5| O0OFTtLCt,

(A): Actor, (S): System
1. (S) AlZHO] X2 f, #H 3}

N/A

N/A

H



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Show Stopwatch
None
Hidden

M 2 E7t Stopwatch O|0{OF SHC}.

(A) Actor, (S): System
(S) S K| AEFQIK| A|ZHS ZESICt
2. (S) E™ A|ZtOfCt = 7} 20| 2

N/A

N/A

o



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Timezone To Left

User

Evident

S 2 =7} WorldTime O|O{OF StC},

(A): Actor, (S): System
1. (A) X7t - HES =2}
2. (S) AZICHE 18HF A ZICE



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Timezone To Right
User

Evident

S 2 =7} WorldTime O|O{OF StC},

(A): Actor, (S): System
1. (A) =X7t '+ HES =ECL
2. (S) AZICHE 18HF S7HA|ZICE

E2. 215 A7 EXSHK| B= 8%, 7t

N/A



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Show Worldtime

None

Hidden

S 2 =7 WorldTime O| OO SHC},

(A): Actor, (S): System
1. (S) SX7F X|Hst A|ZHEHO| MAAIZID CHEEAIE &

N/A

N/A

StC

—

F.



Use Case
Actor

Type
Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Set TimeKeeping

User

Evident

M 2E7t TimeKeeping O|0{OF SHLC},

(A): Actor, (S): System

A) Adjust HES =2
S) Timekeeping 7|0 HZELF,
S) X0 A Timekeeping =

—_—

.

A+ HE 22 ' HES 3ol ol F=2| ale 8ttt

A) 747t Adjust HES +ELF.

S)HE= FEUOILE 2 2 Al 2 = =M2 8257t 2
A 22 =2C

1. (
2. (
3. (
4. (
5. (
6. (
7. ( H=s FELL

8. (S) °X| =8 &l AZtREE CFA| Timekeeping 7[50| 2 # =L

E4. AlZhs 28 M A, &, X7} 242f9| z[Chgf ECr 3 A 28 & CHH
2EECHH Z|ojgie= dEoH;



Use Case

Actor
Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Show Timekeeping
None

Hidden

M 2 E7t TimeKeeping O|0{OF SHC}.

(S): System

1. (S) Et@7|8 2822 89, 248 =3
'S

2. (S) EfY7|1™W MM ETIOtE AL, X

3. (SO0 = A2k =7t AL40| | =5 Strt,

4. (5) EX A|ZHORT} = 7} 2ol =

N/A

N/A

= 5}

-1 L—

Ck.



Use Case

Actor
Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Start Lottery
User

Evident

M 2 E7t Lottery O|0{OF BHCL.

(A): Actor, (S): System
1. (A) FX7F '+ HES
2. (S) 6702 M= CHE 1

o= Lt

N/A

N/A

- =
T T
~45

Ck.
ARO|9] =AHE

=

I

OtAM, 2 Xt



Use Case Reset Lottery

Actor User

Type Evident

Pre-Requisites A ZET} Lottery O|O{OF SHCY

(A): Actor, (S): System

Typical Courcse of Events 1. (A) =M7t - HES 2L
2. (S) Lottery A|Zt2lHES Z=OHC

Alternative Cources of Events N/A

Exceptional Cources Of Events N/A



Use Case Show Lottery
Actor None
Type Hidden
Pre-Requisites M 2 E7} Lottery O|0{OF BHLC},
: (S): System
Typical Courcse of Events 1.(S) AFCHO|| 371 O] 2K} SFEHO| 37§2| S=AFE BlEO| Z2BiC)

Alternative Cources of Events N/A

Exceptional Cources Of Events N/A



Use Case

Actor
Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Set Mode Selection

User

Evident

X REJF g =UE & of
- 4™H 2 ETJ} Ot Timer, TimeKeeping, Alarm 2 E
- Stopwatch, WorldTime, Lottery 2 =

(A): Actor, (S): System

=

LIS

a[E=

—

st

1. (A) §X7} Mode HES Z A F2Ct

2. (S) X MEHEZ|O] U= 47FK[2] 7|2 7|%% =g
3. (A4 7]ls=2 '+'HED - HES Solf Jot= &2
4. (A) HE tH%% F=L.

5. (S) 7|& 7|2 AHEAZE HE0 HEfE HETIC
E3. =785t REV} S&5E|0] MEIR|X| =& A7Hol
E2~4. Mode HEZ =72 8% F A0}



Use Case

Actor
Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Show Mode Selection

None

Hidden

S{X| 2 E7} Mode SelectionMode 0| 0O} SHC},

(S): System

1. (S) =8&¢!

2. (S) ®x| ==

N/A

N/A

Mo
3¢

d
I

o

e Selection2}HE
index”7} Z4wo| =

>
=
=
=

(=
=
A

=

pA B TR



Use Case

Actor

Type

Pre-Requisites

Typical Courcse of Events

Alternative Cources of Events

Exceptional Cources Of Events

Change Mode

User
Evident
X7t 7|2 7|s= 2 SO|C}

(A): Actor, (S): System
1. (A) +X7} Mode
2. S) L= 7|2 7le= &% Al

E1. Ct= 7|2 7| 50| EXSHX| @&

N/A

£, default screen2@ 2 Hetol

Ct



Use Case Check TimeOut
Actor None
Type Hidden
Pre-Requisites oot HEE +EX| &2 X 2FAIZE Ol X|LIOF OFL}.
Typical Courcse of Events (15): SysteEan M TS ol &lH = % “IMHo =5
. (S) ALEARZE 278t 4712 2t T AR 2fHe = O|STtrt.

Alternative Cources of Events N/A

Exceptional Cources Of Events N/A



[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

2131) Define Essential’ | (2132]  Refine 2133|  Define
Use Cases Use Case Diagrams Domain Model
2134|  Refine bl 2135 pefine System 2136|  pefine
Glossary Sequence Diagrams Operation Contracts
2137| Dpefine c

State Diagrams




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams ] X

interaction Set Timer )

[] Set Timer :Controller Timer

user ,
i 1:pressAdjustButton()

2 : setTimer()

loop editingldx < 6 )

alt
3 : pressPlusButton()

4 : plusValue
p 0 ¢

5 : pressMinusButton() !

6 : minusValue() ‘
b_l.

1S NS S N [N NN N SN S S [N SN AU AN IS NN S S S N —

i 7:pressAdjustBution()

G : plusldx()




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

= Start Timer

interaction Start Timer )

X

Controller

user

‘Timer

1 pressPlusBunnﬂg

2 . startTimer()




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

= Pause Timer

interaction Pause Timer )

Kl :Controller

user

‘Timer

1 : pressPlusButton() ’I:E : pausenmerﬂﬂ




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

= Reset Timer

interaction Reset Timer )

X

User

Controller

l:pressh.ﬂinusﬁunnﬂ{]-

“Timer

2 . resetTimer()




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams ] X

= Stop Ring Timer

Interaction Stop Ring Timer )

:Controller :Timer :GlobalSettings :Buzzer

_user
ﬂpt ) [pressPlusButton() || pFESSMInUEBUl'IIDH[::I I preasﬂdjustﬁuttnn[ﬁ I preasMndeEEutmn[l-]

1 stopRingTimer()
! 2 : getBuzzer() ¢
! >D 3 : stopBuzze

RN U O L O 8 S AR S Y IS A L "lU

4 stnpﬂlngﬁuzzerﬂ




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams ] X

m Set Ala rm interaction Set Alarm ]

‘ :Controller

l :Alarm ‘ | alarminfoArr

User H
bl pressAdjustButton() _

2 sethAlami) J :

3 getTimestamp()

=

T47timestamp

loop editingldx = 4 J H
alt J :

5 pressPlusButton) |

|| 6 : plusValue()

]

. 7 : pressMinusButton :

| I & - minusValue()

e e e e e e ]

9: pressAdjustBution() _ ;

|| 10: plusldxQ)

11 : setTimestamp(tempTime)




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

= On Alarm

interaction COn Alarm )

User

:Controller

1 : pressMinusButton()

:Alarm

2 - onAlarm()

alarminfoArr : Alarminfo

3 : setl=On(true)




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

= Off Alarm

interaction Off Alarm )

‘Controller

User

1 : pressMinusButton()

:Alarm

alarminfoArr : Alarminfo

2 - offAlarm()

J - setlsOn(false)




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

= Stop Ring Alarm

interaction Stop Ring Alarm )

User

Controller

sAlarm

Global5ettings Buzzer

opt

: 1:stopRingAlarm

[dressPlusBution() || preasMinuéButtDnD Il presaﬁﬂjuatﬂdtmnﬂ Il pressMndeEuﬂunrJ]

7 - getBuzzer() !

3 - stopBuzzer()

4 - stopRingBuzger()




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams ] X

= Next Alarm

interaction Next Alarm )

‘Controller Alarm

User

1 : pressPlusButton()

2 - nextAlarm()
. 1




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams ] X

= Start Stopwatch

interaction Start Stopwatch )

:Controller Stopwatch

User
1 : pressPlusButton()

2 - startStopwatchi)

T




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

» Pause Stopwatch

interaction Pause Stopwatch ) |

-Controller

User

1 : pressPlusButton()

“Stopwatch

= 2 pauseStopwatchi)

!




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

= Reset Stopwatch

interaction Reset Stopwatch )

Controller

‘Stopwatch

User
1 - pressMinusButton()

2 - resetStopwatch()




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams ] X

= Record Lap

interaction Record Lab )

Controller

Liser
1 : pressAdjustButton()

‘Stopwatch

2 - recordLap()




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

= Timezone To Left

interaction Timezone fo Left )

» Controller

User

1 preasMinuaEEutmn[L

2 :timeznneTc:Leﬁl::J

: WorldTime

- |




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

= Timezone To Right

interaction Timezone to Right )

» Controller

: WorldTime

User

+ 1 : pressPlusButton() |

2 timeznnETﬂHighﬂ:}

. 1




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams ] X

= Set Timekeeping

interaction Set Timekeeping )

: Controller : TimeKeeping :GlobalSettings ‘TimeData()

User '
1 : pressAdjustButton()_
1 'L! 2 setlimeKeeping()

T

loop editingldx < 12 )
alt )

3 - pressPlusButton()

4 : plusValue()

L7 pressAdjustButton()

8 : plusldx()

9 : getTimeData() L

| 10 : setTimestamp()




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams ] X

= Start Lottery

interaction Start Lottery ]

:Controller Lottery

User

1 pressPlusButton
2 - startLottery()




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

= Reset Lottery

interaction Reset Lottery ) |

:Controller

:Lottery

LUser

1 - pressMinusButton()

2 | resetlottery()




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams

= Set Mode Selection

interaction Set Mode Selection )

:Controller :ModeSelection :GlobalSettings

User, | : H
; l.pressLongModeBuuonOk 5 2 : setMadeSelection() :

3 : getModes()

U
h

loop (1,:4) )

loop )
alt )
4 : pressPlusButton()

_—,—_———— e e — — ]

alt [curMode == 4]

- break )
8 : pressAdjustButton() 4

> 9 : confirmvalue()

» 10 setModes() :

[curMode = 4]
11 plusldx() :




[2033] Define System Sequence Diagrams ] X

= Change Mode

interaction Change Mode )

:Controller :GlobalSettings

user

1 : pressModeButton()

Y
|

chahgeMode() !
3 - getCurMode() -._L

4 : setCurMode() ¢
-




[2035] Define Domain Model

2133

Define

2131) Define Essential Lo Refine
Use Cases Use Case Diagrams
2134/ Refine by |2135 pefine System
Glossary Sequence Diagrams
2137/ Define €
State Diagrams

Domain Model

2136

Define

Operation Contracts




[2035] Define Domain Model

= Draw them in a conceptual class diagram

-ssttingTime: long -buzzerOn: boalean

-isEditing: boolean

-alarminfoArr: ArrayList<Alarminfo>

-buzzerOn: boolean

GlobalSettings

TimeData

-instance: GlobalSettings

“timestamp: long
-noActionTime: long

“curMode: ModeType
-modes: ArrayList<ModeType>
-timeData: TimeData

-buzzer: Buzzer
— +MILLIS PER_FRAME: int
#+TICK INTERVAL: int
+DEFAULT_TIMEZONE: int

+1

Buzzer

~clip: Clip

-FILE_NAME: String

v

LotteryWatch
TimeTicker Controller
e Troon “modes: HashMap<ModeType, Mode>
- [E———1
~controller: Controller
TimeKeeping E— Alarm PrIm—— Stopwatch WorldTime Lattery ModeSelection
long timezoneldx int “isStarted: boolean “modeTypes: ArrayList<Mode Type>
- o - -curAlarmidx: int - N B
isEditing: boolean runningFlag: boolean | f-curAiammide & 1sOn: boolean -runningFlag: boolean timezoneList: ArrayList<String> | |-lotteryArr: ArrayList<int> -tempModes: ArrayList<ModeType>
editinglds: int 4empTime- LocalTime | |-isEditing: boolean -timestamp LocalTime g boolean iy eyl
-tempTime: LocalDateTime | | -timestamp: long ~editingldx int 4 - long stanLoneny(: void empModesCipy: Aray yp
_editingidc: int _tempTime: LocalTime lo—] resetLottery(): void

Mode

-threadMode: ThreadMode




[2038] Refine System Test Case 1 X

e | e | e

R1.1 Timer set EfO|HC| AlZH 20| & &[=X| HAE

R1.2 Timer pause 2SS0 SEfO| A EfO|H I LA[FEA] E[=X| HAE
R1.3 Timer start 7|, EAIEX] SEN0AM EFO|H 7 & W E|=X| HAE
R1.4 Timer reset BE SE0M =7 28 A2 7|3tk =X] HAE
R1.5 Timer check o2l AlZHO] E[RIS M, A7t & SE|=X| HAE
R1.6 Stop ring timer =c|l= HAZZF HES =& Il 2 SX|E=X| HAE

R1.7 Show timer EIO|H7I & Z=HE|=X| HAE




[2038] Refine System Test Case 1 X

T | tems | o

R2.1 Alarm set AE0| 22[A & Al4o] 2 29 =X HAE

R2.2 Alarm on 7 =2 YE0| A™T A|ZH0]| LEO| & Z22[=X| HAE

R2.3 Alarm off TH 52 LEo| 4™ AlZtof| Y& S2[X] E=X| HAE

R2.4 Alarm check 280 A0 M7 & SE|=X| HAE

R2.5 Stop ring alarm HX7I 22 If, HES =EW HN7F =X HAE

R2.6 Show next alarm HEZS =32 M, LS €82 & E0F=X| HAE
AE

R2.7 Show alarm get=z & =Ho=X| ||
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R3.1

R3.3
R3.4
R3.5

R4.1
R4.2

Start stopwatch

Pause stopwatch
Reset stopwatch

Record lap

Timezone to right

Timezone to left

BT SEHOIAM AEHKX|Z 2 AAE =X HAE

2AS 2 AKX 7 =2 SHE=A HAE
HE JEIOAM ARKX|TE RSB R =72t E|=X] HAE

AKX HE SEHS AHE A4S 2 7|Sot=X| HAE

Xl timezone offsetO| A &5 offsetC = & O|sot=X| HAE

SiXl timezone offsetO| Al Zt=E offsetC 2 & O|S5I=X| HAE
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= 2 295X HAE

2 =85I=A| H2E

R5.1 Set timekeeping AR AlZ
R5.2 Show timekeeping Timekeeping=
R6.1 Start lottery Lottery #f0| &
R6.2 Show lottery Lottery4fO| &
R7.1 Set mode selection DE MEYO|
R7.2 Show mode selection e ME 3

R8.1 Change Mode Cte ZE7} =X HAE

R9.1 Check timeout ot 7| S0l A €8 A[ZHO| X|'E [,

efault mode”Z} E|=

REFA L Tes | Deswpon

Al HAE
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R1.1 Timer set

R1.2 Timer pause
R1.3 Timer start

R1.4 Timer reset

R1.5 Timer check
R1.6 Ring Timer

R1.7 Stop Ring Timer
R1.8 Show Timer
R2.1 Alarm set

R2.2 Alarm on

R2.3 Alarm off

R2.4 Alarm check
R2.5 Show Next Alarm
R2.6 Ring Alarm

R2.7 Stop Ring Alarm
R2.8 Show Alarm
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v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

Set Timer

Pause Timer
Start Timer
Reset Timer
Check Timer
Ring Timer
Stop Ring Timer
Show Timer

Set Alarm

On Alarm

Off Alarm
Check Alarm
Ring Alarm
Stop Ring Alarm
Next Alarm
Show Alarm

1,2,3,6,7,89

1,11

1,10

2,12

hidden

hidden
1,2,3,4,13,14,15,16
hidden
1,2,3,6,7,8,17,18,19
2,20,21

2,21,22

hidden

hidden
1,2,3,4,13,15,16,23
1,24

hidden



R3.1 Start stopwatch
R3.2 Run stopwatch
R3.3 Pause stopwatch
R3.4 Reset stopwatch
R3.5 Record lap

R3.6 Show Stopwatch
R4.1 Timezone to right
R4.2 Timezone to left
R4.3 Show Worldtime
R5.1 Set Timekeeping
R5.2 Show Timekeeping
R6.1 Start Lottery

R6.2 Reset Lottery

R6.3 Show Lottery

R7.1 Set Mode Selection
R7.2 Show Mode Selection
R8.1 Change Mode

R9.1 Check Timeout

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v v

v

v

v
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v

Start Stopwatch
Run Stopwatch
Pause Stopwatch
Reset Stopwatch
Record Lap

Show Stopwatch
Timezone To Right
Timezone To Left
Show Worldtime
Set Timekeeping
Show Timekeeping
Start Lottery

Reset Lottery
Show Lottery

Set Mode Selection
Show Mode Selection
Change Mode
Check Timeout

1,25

hidden

1,26

2,27

3,28

Hidden

1,29

2,30

Hidden
1,2,3,6,7,8,19,31,32
Hidden

1,33

2,41

Hidden
1,2,3,5,6,7,8,34,35,36,37
Hidden

4,38,39,40

Hidden
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pressPlusButton()
pressMinusButton()
pressAdjustButton()
pressModeButton()
pressLongModeButton()
plusValue()
minusValue()
plusldx()

setTimer()
startTimer()
pauseTimer()
resetTimer()
getBuzzer()
stopRingTimer()
stopBuzzer()
stopRingBuzzer()

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

setAlarm()
getTimestamp()
setTimestamp()
onAlarm()
setlsOn()
offAlarm()
stopRingAlarm()
nextAlarm()
startStopwatch()
pauseStopwatch()
resetStopwatch()
recordLap()
timezoneToRight
timezoneToleft
setTimeKeeping()
getTimeData()

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

startLottery()
getModes()
setModes()
confirmValue()
setModeSelection()
changeMode()
getCurMode()
setCurMode()
resetLottery()
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